506456268 01/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6503039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HASHPLAY INC.	05/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DARVIS, INC.
Street Address:	350 TOWNSEND ST. #755
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14994750
Application Number:	15159158
Application Number:	15266555
Application Number:	15632302
Application Number:	15638774
Application Number:	15847210
Application Number:	16215778
Application Number:	16372978
Application Number:	29544525

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12036950388

Email: ptomail@gziplaw.com

ZIEGLER IP LAW GROUP LLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 55 GREENS FARMS RD

Address Line 4: WESTPORT, CONNECTICUT 068806149

BSK.6033 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: GEZA C. ZIEGLER JR.

PATENT REEL: 055029 FRAME: 0660

506456268

SIGNATURE:	/gcz44004/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Darvis - 2019.05.13 - Certificate of Amendment (Name Change from Hashplay Inc.)_(173820161)_(1)#page1.tif

source=Darvis - 2019.05.13 - Certificate of Amendment (Name Change from Hashplay

Inc.)_(173820161)_(1)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055029 FRAME: 0661

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HASHPLAY INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HASHPLAY INC." TO "DARVIS, INC.", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 6:58
O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5670410 8100 SR# 20193835985

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}{2}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\frac{1}\)\(\

Authentication: 202867566

Date: 05-21-19

PATENT REEL: 055029 FRAME: 0662 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:58 PM 05/13/2019 FILED 06:58 PM 05/13/2019 SR 20193835985 - File Number 5670410

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HASHPLAY INC.

The undersigned, President of Hashplay Inc., hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the President of Hashplay Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The name of the Corporation is Hashplay Inc. and the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 7, 2015.
- 3. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is: Darvis, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 4. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation as set forth herein has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 5. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

The undersigned hereby declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delaware that he has read the foregoing certificate and knows the contents thereof and that the same is true of his own knowledge.

Dated: May 13, 2019

DocuSigned by:

Name: Jan-Philipp Mohr

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 055029 FRAME: 0663

RECORDED: 01/19/2021